1-31-82

01-18-2002

Customer ID No. 22444

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

MRD 1-2-02

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks: Please reco	d original documents or copies thereof			
	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
, individual control of the control	Name: HoamFoam Alliance, Inc. Internal Address:			
	Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?				
☐Yes ⊠No				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Street Address: 701 Brazos Street, Suite 500			
Other City: Au	stin State: TX ZIP: 78701			
Execution Date: 1. 12/31/01; 2. 12/31/01; 3. 1/1/02 Additional	name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
 Application number(s) or patent number(s) If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution 	date of the application is: 12/31/01 and 1/2/02			
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)				
18820261				
	☐ Yes ☑No mber of applications and			
	mber of applications and 1 involved:			
	e (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00			
Internal Address: HUGHES & LUCE, L.L.P.	-			
	8. Deposit account number:			
	50-1343 Hughes & Luce, LLP			
City: Dallas State: TX ZIP: 75201 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	E			
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true to original document. Theodore Stevenson, III, Reg. No. 39,040 	nd correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the January 2, 2002			
	Date			
Name of Person Signing Signature	Total number of pages including cover sheet: 3			
	Total number of pages including cover sheet. 3			
Do not detach this portion				
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:				
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231				
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.				
Published by THE BUREAU OF NATIONAL AFFAIRS, INC., Washington, D.C. 20037				

01/17/2002 AAHMED1 00000040 501343 10039304 01 FC:581 40.00 CH

REEL: 012469 FRAME: 0391

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I:

- (1) <u>Conley W. Giles of Georgetown</u>, County of <u>Williamson</u>, State of <u>Texas</u>;
- (2) <u>Aaron S. Williams</u> of <u>Austin</u>, County of <u>Travis</u>, State of <u>Texas</u>; and
- (3) Robert P. Wimmer of Austin County of Travis, State of Texas;

have invented certain new and useful improvements in

UNIFORM INTERLOCKING FOAM PACKING MATERIAL/ BUILDING MATERIAL APPARATUS AND METHOD

For which an application for a United States Patent was executed on (1) December 31, 2001; (2) December 31, 2001; and (3) January 1, 2002.

WHEREAS, HoamFoam Alliance, Inc., a corporation of Texas, having a place of business at 701 Brazos Street, Suite 500, Austin, Texas 78701 (hereinafter called HoamFoam), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the same application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above-named, hereby sell, assign and transfer to HoamFoam, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to HoamFoam, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that HoamFoam may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by HoamFoam.

[Signature page follows]

(1) Executed this	3/54 day of	December	2001	
(1) =//0000000 0110	(Date)	(Month)	(Year)	•
at 701 F	razos #500	Austin	LOKAS	78701
(City/State)				
			1/h/7/	/
			niev W. Cale	
			incy pri and	.
(2) Executed this	31st day of	December	2001	
	(Date)	(Month)	(Year)	sm s 1
at 7.01 BS	azos St. Sw	to 500 st	tustin	15-XO3-48-101
(City/State)				
		towns	will	l ams
			on S. Willian	
	H	Janacrei Pu	2002	Pa
(3) Executed this	day of	-December	2001	
	(Date)	(Month)	(Year)	
at <u> </u>	AZOS St. Jule	500 jtus	in lax	95 78 FCV
(City/State)				
Salet I Winne				
Robert P. Wimmer				

-2-

013471.00011:639734.01

RECORDED: 01/02/2002